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Articles for Children, Stationery and Travelling Subject to Mandatory Inspection 
Last Updated: Feburary 18, 2023 

Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. 
Code【the first 6 digits 

are the same as HS 
Code】 

1 bicycles for young children 
CNS 14976 

CNS 15503 

Monitoring Inspection or Module II 

and Ⅲ  under Registration of 

Product Certification 

87120010109 

87120010207 

87120010902 

2 Strollers and carriages CNS 12940 

Batch by batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

87150000000A 

3 Children’s bedguards CNS 15911 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

39269090908A 

44219900906A 

73269090906A 

4 Children’sraincoats 
CNS 15503 

CNS 15291 

Monitoring Inspection or Module II 

and Ⅲ under Registration of 

Product Certification 

39262000902 

62102000000 

62103000008 

62104000006 

62105000003 

5 Children's high chairs CNS 15017 

Monitoring Inspection or Module II 

and Ⅲ under Registration of 

Product Certification 

94013000001 

94015210002 

94015310001 

94015290005 

94015390004 

94015910005 

94015990008 

94016110001 

94016190004 

94016910003 

94016990006 

94017100001 

94017900003 

94018000000B 

6 
Children's cots and folding 

cots for domestic use 
CNS 11676 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94032000001A 

94035010002A 

94035090005A 

94036010000A 

94036090003A 
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Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. 
Code【the first 6 digits 

are the same as HS 
Code】 

94037000000B 

94038210004A 

94038290007A 

94038310003A 

94038390006A 

94038910007A 

94038920005A 

94038990000A 

7 Baby walking frames CNS 13035 

Batch by batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94037000000 

95030011001A 

8 Baby carriers 
CNS 

16006-2 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

63079090901G 

9 Infant bath tubs CNS 16025 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

39221010005 

39221090008 

10 Bedside sleepers CNS 16044 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94032000001D 

94035010002C 

94035090005C 

11 Infant bath seats CNS 16024 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94018000000C 

12 
Cribs and cradles for 

domestic use 
CNS 12990 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94032000001B 

94035010002B 

94035090005B 

94036010000B 

94036090003B 

94037000000C 

94038210004B 

94038290007B 

94038310003B 

94038390006B 

94038910007B 

94038920005B 

94038990000B 
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Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. 
Code【the first 6 digits 

are the same as HS 
Code】 

13 Chair mounted seat CNS 16007 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94017100001B 

94017900003B 

94018000000D 

14 Playpens for domestic use CNS 16004 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94036010000C 

94036090003C 

94037000000D 

15 Safety barriers CNS 16005 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

44219100003A 

44219900906B 

73089090007 

73269090906D 

16 Children’s chairs and stools CNS 16045 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94016110001A 

94016190004A 

94016910003A 

94016990006A 

94017100001D 

94017900003D 

94018000000F 

17 Reclined cradles CNS 15982 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94014000009  

94017100001C  

94017900003A  

94018000000E  

94032000001C  

94037000000D 

18 Carry cots and stands CNS 16083 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94032000001E 

94037000000G 

19 Table mounted chairs CNS 16046 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

94017100001E 

94017900003E 

20 Erasers CNS 6856 

Monitoring Inspection or Module II 

and Ⅲ under Registration of 

Product Certification 

39261000003 

40069090008 

40169200003 

21 Thermal paper CNS 15447 

Monitoring inspection 48099010004 

48119000100 

48119000208 

48119000903 
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Item 
No. 

Product Description 
Applicable 
Standards 

Conformity Assessment 
Procedures 

Reference C.C.C. 
Code【the first 6 digits 

are the same as HS 
Code】 

48169010005 

48239000106 

48239000204 

48239000311 

48239000393 

48239000909 

49081000003 

49089000006 

22 
Suitcases with wheels or 

draggers 
CNS 15331 

Type-Approved batch inspection or 

Module II and Ⅲ under 

Registration of product certification 

42021100005 

42021200102 

42021200200 

42021900007 

23 
Polyvinyl chloride 

floorcoverings 
CNS 8906 

Declaration of Conformity 39181010001 

39181090102 

39181090905A 

 


